

## City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 17-0123 Version: 0 Name: Franchise - Bridgeway over Linden Avenue

Type: Ordinance Status: Enacted

File created: 9/18/2017 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 12/21/2017

Enactment date: Enactment #: 17-097

Title: Franchise - Bridgeway over Linden Avenue

For the purpose of granting a franchise to Maryland General Hospital, Inc., to construct, use, and maintain an elevated bridgeway that is to be located above and across Linden Avenue, approximately 260.17 feet north of the southern building line on the northerly side of Madison Avenue, to connect a proposed new hospital building on the west side of Linden Avenue with the existing main hospital building on the east side of Linden Avenue, subject to certain terms, conditions, and reservations; and

providing for a special effective date.

Sponsors: City Council President (Administration)

Indexes: Franchise

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 17-0123~1st Reader, 2. Planning 17-0123, 3. DOT 17-0123, 4. HCD 17-0123, 5. Law 17-0123, 6.

Fire 17-0123, 7. 2nd Reader Amendments 17-0123, 8. 17-0123~3rd Reader

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/8/2018	0	Mayor	Signed by Mayor	
12/4/2017	0	City Council	Approved and Sent to the Mayor	
11/13/2017	0	City Council	3rd Reader, for final passage	
11/13/2017	0	Housing and Urban Affairs Committee	Recommended Favorably with Amendment	
10/26/2017	0	Housing and Urban Affairs Committee	Recommended Favorably with Amendment	Pass
10/16/2017	0	Housing and Urban Affairs Committee	Scheduled for a Public Hearing	
9/21/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Fire Department	
9/21/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Board of Estimates	
9/21/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to City Solicitor	
9/21/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Planning	
9/21/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Housing and Community Development	
9/21/2017	0	The City Council	Refer to Dept. of Transportation	
9/18/2017	0	City Council	Assigned	
9/18/2017	0	City Council	Introduced	